FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

3/	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
	PS Pogdogra Year 2021 FIR No. 172 2021 Date 09 0 5 2021
1/2	PS Edgaggia Year 2024 Fix No. 1777-22 Date of Sections 420 406 ii) Act 4 Sections 5
Q	Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
	Date To 19:10:2020
3.	Time Period Time From Time From
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 09 05 2021 Time 00.05 hts
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 00.05 hts
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 321 Time 00.05 hts
4.	Type of Information : Written / Oral Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Oppiox 2KM WFST Beat No. 4
5,	(b) Address Panighata Road, upper Bagdogra, P.s. Bagdogra. Dist Davpeling
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
3.	Complainant / Informant :
	(a) Name Suman Singh
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Jogender Singh
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(e) Passport No
	(a) Address Panighata Road, upper Bagdagta, Bagdagta, Dist. Davjeeling Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Indraject Banabab slo not mentioned of Balashi Market.
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Not mentioned
	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): One Motor cycle KTM 200 bearing DC NO- 10B74 RP 6922
	. Total value of properties stolen / involved
0.	1
11.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any Does not arise
1. 2. Tr	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any Does not arise. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original written complain of the complainant which is treated as Figure losed herewith
1.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any Does. not arise. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original confiden complain of the Complainant which is treated as Fire enclosed herewith Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and to
1. 2.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any Does not arise. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original written complain of the Complainant which is treated as Firenclosed herewith Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and to up the investigation / directed. The Does not arise.
1. 2. The end of the little of	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any Does. Not arise. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original confiden complain of the Complainant which is treated as Fire enclosed herewith Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and to up the investigation / directed. The Taleb on points investigation / transferred to P.S. On points.
1. 2. The end 3. A. L.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any Does not arise. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original written complain of the Complainant which is treated as Firenclosed herewith Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and to up the investigation / directed. The Does not arise.
1. 2. The end of the plant of t	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any Does. Not arise. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original confiden complain of the Complainant which is treated as Fire enclosed herewith Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and to up the investigation / directed. The Taleb on points investigation / transferred to P.S. On points.
1. 2. The end of the plant of t	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any Does. Not arise. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original confiden complain of the Complainant which is treated as Fire enclosed herewith Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and to up the investigation / directed. FIG. Abu Taleb Investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. On point investigation of the Complaint informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant investigation.

of the Complainant / Informant
Noted 15 an Original Complain

15 Date & Time of despatch to the court :

2nd, Olc BOR PS, SPC

Date:- 8th May 2021

The Officer In charge,

Bagdogra Police Station,

Bagdogra.

Subject: - F.I.R

Respected Sir,

I Suman Singh, Son of Jogender Singh, Residence of Panighata Road, Upper Bagdogra, Bagdogra, Dist:- Darjeeling, Pin Code:- 734014, in the state of West Bengal which comes under your jurisdiction wants to state that as on 18th October 2020, a person named Indrajeet Banabab, residence of Batashi Market, came to know from some of his reliable sources approached me to purchase my Motor Cycle as I had published it for sale through my reliable sources. I had set the consideration value of the vehicle of Rs. 1,40,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fourty Thousand Only).

Thereafter the said person agreed upon my consideration amount and decided to purchase the said Motor Cycle from me at the said consideration amount. Thereafter he paid an advance amount of Rs. 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Only) and then he took my motor cycle and told me that he would have a test ride of the vehicle but he didn't returned back.

But after half an hour when he didn't returned backed, I tried to call him several times but he didn't answered my call and after some time he started rejecting my calls which made me very much worried and anxious as the vehicle was still registered in my name.

Later on I realized that he had an intention to steal my motor cycle and fraudulently misrepresented himself with an fake intention to purchase the motor cycle. After few days I came to know his residence and further I reached his place to recover my motor cycle but he suppressed my actions and threatened me with dire consciences if I ever returned again to recover my motor cycle.

I am very much scared and threatened by his act as the vehicle is still registered at my name and if by chance anything goes wrong I would be held responsible for the act. Therefore, I request you to please look into this matter and solve it as soon as possible as it could affect me badly in the near future.

THANK YOU

Salgur Police Commissionerate

Vehicle Details:

Registration No: WB-74-AP-6822

Chassis No: MD2JYCYL1HC067790

Maker's Classification: KTM 200

Maker's Name: Bajaj Auto Ltd

Colour: PUTC KTM WHITE.

Received on oglosbook at 00.05 hrs

vide BOR PS GOE NO- 321, of 09/05/2024

and slatted BOR PS cace NO- 172/24,

bl- oglosbook use 420/406 toc endorsed to

ASI Aby Taleb for 1ts investigation.

Yours Faithfully

Suren Singh (SUMAN SINGH)

(PH NO: 8918651919)